At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk:

  CONSOLIDATED

  2017 2016

  $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and short-term deposits  6,590  8,235

  6,590  8,235

Financial Liabilities

Secured bank loan facility  (43,540)  (73,402)

  (43,540)  (73,402)

Net exposure  (36,950)  (65,167)

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure from time to time. Within this analysis consideration is given to
potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed
and variable interest rates.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2017

P R I M E  M E D I A  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  –  A N N U A L  R E P O R T   20 17   53

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.
At 30 June 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit

Higher/ (Lower)

Equity

Higher/ (Lower)

  2017 2016 2017 2016

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+0.25% (25 basis points)  (65) (114) - -

-0.25% (25 basis points)  65 114 - -

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, primarily for
trade receivables and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions.

It is the Group's policy that all customers who trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures
including an assessment of their independent credit rating, financial position, past experience and industry
reputation. Risk limits are set for each individual customer and are regularly monitored.